Nature of interest

Ong Chin Seng

He is a director and substantial shareholder of FMSB,
HSIISB, HSHSB, HSB and HSSSB and substantial
shareholder of ABWSB, CNMSB, PIFSB and RCSB

Ong Chin Yet

He is a director and substantial shareholder of
ABWSB, CNMSB, FMSB, HSIISB, HSHSB, HSB,
HSSSB, RCSB, PIFSB and IMSB

Ong Chin Cheong

He is a director and substantial shareholder of
ABWSB, CNMSB, FMSB, HSIISB, HSHSB, HSB,
HSSSB, PIFSB and IMSB and substantial shareholder
of RCSB

Kamarudin bin Md
Derom

He is a director and substantial shareholder of
ABWSB, HSIISB and RCSB and a substantial
shareholder of HSB and a director of CNMSB

Heng Wah Chong

He is a director and substantial shareholder of HSIISB
and a director of CNMSB

(7) According to the Register of Directors’ Shareholdings, the Directors’ shareholdings in

the Company before and after the Public Issue are as follows:

<------------------  Before  ----------------->

<--------------------  After  ------------------>

Direct

Indirect

Direct

Indirect

Name

No. Of
Shares

%

No. Of
Shares

%

No. Of
Shares

%

No. Of
Shares

%
Ong Chin Seng 346,149 1.02 21,207,667(1) 62.38 346,149 0.87 21,207,667(1) 53.02

Ong Chin Yet 346,149 1.02 21,207,667(1) 62.38 346,149 0.87 21,207,667(1) 53.02

Ong Chin Cheong 346,148 1.02 21,207,668(1) 62.38 346,148 0.87 21,207,668(1) 53.02

Kamarudin bin
Md Derom

7,614,484 22.40 - - 7,614,484 19.04 - -

Heng Wah Chong 285,007 0.84 - - 285,007 0.71 - -

Azman bin Che
Onn

- - 35,312# - - - 35,312# -

Tan Teng Wee - - - - - - - -
Datin Fawziah
binti Hussein
Sazally

- - - - - - - -

(1) Deemed interest by virtue of his and his siblings’ substantial shareholdings in ACVSB and his

siblings’ direct shareholdings in HRB

# Deemed interested by virtue of his father YB Dato Seri Hj. Onn bin Hj. Ismail’s shareholding

Company No: 502213-D

15. STATUTORY AND GENERAL INFORMATION (Cont’d)

 149

(8) Based on the Register of Substantial Shareholders, the substantial shareholders (with 2%
or more shareholding, direct and indirect) of the Company before and after the Public
Issue are as follows:

<------------------  Before  ----------------->

<--------------------  After  ------------------>

Direct

Indirect

Direct

Indirect

Name

No. Of
Shares

%

No. Of
Shares

%

No. Of
Shares

%

No. Of
Shares

%
Ong Chin Seng 346,149 1.02 21,207,667(1) 62.38 346,149 0.87 21,207,667(1) 53.02

Ong Chin Yet 346,149 1.02 21,207,667(1) 62.38 346,149 0.87 21,207,667(1) 53.02

Ong Chin Cheong 346,148 1.02 21,207,668(1) 62.38 346,148 0.87 21,207,668(1) 53.02

ACVSB 20,400,000 60.00 - - 20,400,000 51.00 - -

Kamarudin bin
Md Derom

7,614,484 22.40 - - 7,614,484 19.04 - -

Musa bin Hussin 871,492 2.56 - - 871,492 2.18 - -

Kamarul Zuhairi
bin Muhammad

1,216,034 3.59 - - 1,216,034 3.04 - -

Faridah binti
Mohd Som

1,871,436 5.50 - - 1,871,436 4.68 - -

(1) Deemed interest by virtue of his and his siblings’ substantial shareholdings in ACVSB and his

siblings’ direct shareholdings in HRB

 (9) Save as disclosed below, none of the other Directors or the substantial shareholders are

materially interested in any contract or arrangement which is significant in relation to the
business of the Group:-

(i) ABWSB currently has rental tenancies of warehouses from companies where its

directors have financial interests, namely Beta One Enterprise Sdn Bhd,
Richston Sdn Bhd and Setia Radin Sdn Bhd. The warehouses are used by
ABWSB for its business operation. The rental charged by Beta One Enterprise